

Rule Self-Certification

May 16, 2012

Office of the Secretary Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Center 1155 21st St., N.W. Washington, D.C. 20581

Re:

Amendments to NFX Fee Schedule

Reference File: SR-NFX-2012-12

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 5c(c)(1) of the Commodity Exchange Act, as amended ("Act"), and Section 40.6 of the regulations promulgated by the Commodity Futures Trading Commission ("Commission") under the Act, the NASDAQ OMX Futures Exchange, Inc. ("NFX" or "Exchange") submits this self-certification to amend its Fee Schedule in order to increase the Market Maker World Currency Futures Contract Transaction Charge from \$0.00 to \$0.05 per contract side. The Exchange also submits this self-certification to amend its Fee Schedule, specifially the XAU/USD Spot Gold Futures Transaction Charges, as follows: Customers increase from \$0.18 to \$0.25 per contract side; Firms increase from \$0.18 to \$0.25 per contract side; Market Makers decrease from \$0.18 to \$0.05 per contract side; and Liquidity Providers decrease from \$0.18 to \$0.05 per contract side. This fee will be effective on June 1, 2012.

The Exchange seeks to assess Market Makers the same rates for both World Currency Futures Contracts and XAU/USD Spot Gold Futures. With respect to the other XAU/USD Spot Gold Futures Transaction Charges, namely Customers, Firms, and Liquidity Providers, the Exchange is seeking to continue to assess lower transaction fees as compared to the World Currency Futures. The Exchange launched XAU/USD Spot Gold Futures on February 8, 2012 and is amending the fees in an effort to continue to attract NFX members to transact gold futures.

There were no opposing views among NFX's Board of Directors, members or market participants. NFX hereby certifies that the amendments to the NFX Fee Schedule comply with the Commodity Exchange Act and regulations thereunder. The Exchange also certifies that a notice of pending certification with the Commission and a copy of this submission have been concurrently posted on the Exchange's website.

Campe

Regards,

Daniel Carrigan

President

cc: Mr. Glenn Spann Mr. J. Goodwin National Futures Association

Exhibit A

NASDAQ OMX FUTURES EXCHANGE, INC. ("NFX") FEE SCHEDULE

* * * * *

Section I – Transaction Charges

- A. World Currency Futures Contract Transaction Charges:
 - a. Customer: \$0.40 per contract side
 - b. Firm: \$0.40 per contract side
 - c. Market Marker: \$0.0[0]5 per contract side
 - d. Liquidity Provider: \$0.40 per contract side
- B. XAU/USD Spot Gold Futures Transaction Charges:
 - a. Customer: \$0.[18]25 per contract side
 - b. Firm: \$0.[18]25 per contract side
 - c. Market Marker: \$0.[18]05 per contract side
 - d. Liquidity Provider: \$0.[18]05 per contract side

* * * *